## **AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY**

## Health Promotion Act 1995 INSTRUMENT NO. 35 OF 2000 APPOINTMENT

I, MICHAEL MOORE, Minister for Health and Community Care, pursuant to Section 10(1) of the *Health Promotion Act 1995*, hereby APPOINT:

## **MARGARET HEAD**

to be a member of the ACT Health Promotion Board established under Section 4(1) of the *Health Promotion Act 1995*, for a period of three years.

Dated this First day of February 2000.

*Michael Moore* MLA Minister for Health and Community Care